COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION)
INTO VALLEY GAS, INC. FOR AN)
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY) CASE NO. 2023-00331
WITH COMMISSION ORDERS)
AND KRS 278.160)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF VALLEY GAS, INC.

Valley Gas, Inc. ("Valley Gas") hereby gives notice of the entry of appearance of counsel Duncan Crosby, Gerald Wuetcher, and Emily Childress in the above-referenced matter. Valley Gas certifies that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Valley Gas requests that all electronic messages and filings be electronically sent to undersigned counsel.

Dated: November 15, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

W. Duncan Crosby III Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 400 West Market Street, Suite 2700 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 560-4263 Fax: (502) 333-6099 duncan.crosby@skofirm.com

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3597 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

1

Emily S. Childress Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 231-3965 Fax: (859) 253-1093 emily.childress@skofirm.com *Counsel for Valley Gas, Inc.*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085 (Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19), this is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on November 15, 2023; and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means.

W. Duncan Crosby III